Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORicetor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 Recordation Services RECORDATION FORicetor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office Record Records Record Records Record Record Records Record Record Record Records Record Reco						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
3.	A. Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ B. Execution Date: May 24, 2012	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ZEDEL ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES, F-38920 CROLLES, FRANCE (FR) B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☒ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 29/426,326 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	C. Title of Application: HELMET Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Justin T / Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 3, 2012					

PATENT REEL: 028554 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Paul PETZL	(5)		^
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over			
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	esterates also discola.			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	ZEDEL	P 20020 7311 T20	A BACUE CEEBN	
		(10)				
		the entineent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	HELMET			
		(Aitor	ney Docket No. <u>153633</u> .)
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Turant Pata of	on eve	n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 24, 2012</u>			***************************************
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber <u>29/426,326</u>		
		filed	July 3, 2012			
Assigned claims of reenaming Patents full right and agree identified	tion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest cest that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	on thereof staining esto execu- inal Convi- sito perfo- ed States rizes and from sait therein a dding on I y grants thereof or desirat	vidence and going forward we te all papers and documents a cention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not enim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG lie in order to comply with the	lication based thereon, for ith such interference, and perform any act which strial Property or similar a may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trad ssignce, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and legal represents, PLC the power to inserer rules of the United State	the invention, and to coop in may be necessary in configuration. In, maintain or confirm by cemark Office to issue any centire interest, and cover oute, any agreements in contatives. I on this assignment any first Patent and Trademark Office to its patent and Trademark Office.	perate with the nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith,
		•	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersign	d name(s).	
Date	May 24, 201	2	Inventor Signatur	e Paul PETZL		(SEAL)
Date	W-4-1-4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signatur	· C		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************					(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	**************************************				
Date			*			
Date						
Date			Yanan Mara Ofana Asaa			
Date	This assignment should pre-		Inventor Signatur signed before: (a) a Notary I		(b) a H.S. Consul if outsi	
neither, Date	then it should be signed befo	re at leas	two witnesses who also sign	here;	1	of of
Date	May 24,80	19	Wifnes	Catherine De Gerard He	che lee	w
	and the state of t		anni a company a			

PATÉNT REEL: 028554 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 07/03/2012